Legal Department

Nancy B. White
General Counsel - Florida

BeliSouth Telecommunications, Inc.
150 South Monroe Street

Room 400

Tallahassee, Florida 32301

(305) 347-5558

September 10, 2003

Mrs. Blanca S. Bayb

Director, Division of the Commission Clerk
and Administrative Services

Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re: Docket No. 030869-TP: Petition by BellSouth Telecommunications,
Inc. to Reduce its Network Access Charges Applicable to Intrastate
Long Distance in a Revenue-Neutral manner

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Today, BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. served its General and Specific
Objections to Citizen’s First Set of Interrogatories and First Request for Production of
Documents, dated September 3, 2003.

A copy of this letter is enclosed. Please mark it to indicate that the original was
filed and return the copy to me. Copies have been served to the parties shown on the
attached Certificate of Service.

Sincerely,
Nancy B. White ( m\
cc: All Parties of Record

Marshall M. Criser |l
R. Douglas Lackey
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
Docket No. 030869-TL

| HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served via

(*) Hand Delivery, Electronic Mail and Federal Express this 10th day of September,

2003 to the following:

Beth Keating, Staff Counsel
Felicia Banks, Staff Counsel
Florida Public Service Commission
Division of Legal Services

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850
Phone: (850) 413-6212

Fax: (850) 413-6250

bkeating@psc.state.fl.us
fbanks@psc.state.fl.us

Charlie Beck (*)

Deputy Public Counsel

Office of Public Counsel

111 West Madison Street, Room 812
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400
Phone: (850) 488-9330

Fax No. (850) 488-4491

Beck.Charles@leg.state.fl.us

Michael A. Gross

VP Reg. Affairs & Reg. Counsel
Florida Cable Telecomm. Assoc.
246 East 6th Avenue
Tallahassee, FL 32303

Tel. No. (850) 681-1990

Fax. No. (850) 681-9676

mgross@fcta.com

Richard A. Chapkis

Verizon Florida, Inc.
One Tampa City Center

201 North Franklin Street (33602)
Post Office Box 110, FLTC0007
Tampa, Florida 33601-0110

Tel. No. (813) 483-2606

Fax. No. (813) 204-8870

Richard.chapkis@verizon.com

Verizon Florida, Inc.

Ms. Michelle A. Robinson

106 East College Avenue

Suite 810

Tallahassee, FL 32301-7704
Tel. No. (813) 483-2526

Fax. No. (813) 223-4888
Michelle.Robinson@verizon.com

Susan S. Masterton

Charles J. Rehwinkel

Sprint Comm. Co. LLP

1313 Blair Stone Road (32301)
P.O. Box 2214

MC: FLTLHOO0107

Tallahassee, FL 32316-2214

Tel. No. (850) 847-0244

Fax. No. (850) 878-0777
Susan.masterton@mail.sprint.com
charles.j.rehwinkel@mail.sprint.com




John P. Fons

Ausley & McMullen

227 South Calhoun Street
Tallahassee, FL 32301
Tel. No. (850) 224-9115
Fax. No. (850) 222-7560

jffons@ausley.com

Aoy B\l

Nancy B! White Lm)




